

Erratum

doi:10.1093/molbev/msm189

Detecting the Coevolution of Biosequences—An Example of RNA Interaction Prediction

Chen-Hsiang Yeang, Jeremy F. J. Darot, Harry F. Noller, and David Haussler,

Mol. Biol. Evol. 24: 1592–1595. 2007.

doi:10.1093/molbev/msm142

The following corrections were not incorporated into the paper:

- 1) In Equation 3, “ $e^{\{Qt\}[a,b]}$ ” should have appeared as “ $e^{\{Qt\}(a,b)}$.”
- 2) In Equation 4, the “**Q**” in ($e^{\{Q_{2t}\}}$) should have been bold.
- 3) In line 215, “. . .high dimensional (3D) space. . .” should have had “(3D)” removed from the text.
- 4) Lines 230, 235, 245, 343, 344, 348, 349, and 350 should have had the integral symbol replaced with ϵ .
- 5) In line 254, “CO” should have been removed from “The CO models similar to the WC and WCW schemes. . .”.
- 6) In Equation 11, the left brackets of “[a,b]” and “[a,c]” were missing. For the consistency of notation, “[a,b]” and “[a,c]” should have been replaced with “(a,b)” and “(a,c).”
- 7) In Table 1’s caption, “Pairs marked by ‘-’ are reported in CRW database” should have appeared instead of “Reported in CRW database.”
- 8) In Figure 2’s caption, “; gray: CC pairs, black: UU pairs” should have been removed from the text.
- 9) In Line 571, the left parenthesis should have been removed from “. . .bootstrap simulation (can reduce. . .)”.